507935349 05/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7982478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
KELLY M. CHRISTENS	SEN		06/28/2004			
THOMAS D. MOCK			06/25/2004			
LEWIS A. KUSHNER	07/30/2004					
RICHARD L. BOWMAN	١		07/29/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	STRA	STRATOSAUDIO, INC.				
Street Address:	1 CHIS	1 CHISHOLM TRAIL ROAD, #450				
City:	ROUN	ROUND ROCK				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78681					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17575474	—			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(949)		(949)760-9502				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
o , i ,		9497600404	,			
		efiling@knobbe.com	g@knobbe.com			
Correspondent Name	:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEA	AR, LLP			
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET						
Address Line 2:	14TH FLOOR					
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		STRATOS.006C7	STRATOS.006C7			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MORGAN COATES	MORGAN COATES			
SIGNATURE:		/MORGAN COATES/	/MORGAN COATES/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/31/2023	05/31/2023			
Fotal Attachments: 4						
source=Assignment - ST		1 0				
ource=Assignment - ST	RATOS.(006C7#page2.tif				

source=Assignment - STRATOS.006C7#page3.tif source=Assignment - STRATOS.006C7#page4.tif

Application No.: 10/896,084 Filing Date: March 22, 2004

PATENT Client Code: STRATOS.006A Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kelly M. Christensen, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1854 Carriage Lane, Fallbrook, CA 92028-3767; Thomas D. Mock, a U.S. citizen, 16 1st Mill Street, Sheffield, PA 16347; Lewis A. Kushner, a U.S. citizen, 11873 Dublin Green Drive, Dublin, CA 94568; and, Richard L. Bowman, a U.S. citizen, 1711 Hidden Springs Trace, Smyrna, GA 30082, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BROADCAST RESPONSE METHOD AND SYSTEM for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/806,084.

AND WHEREAS, StratosAudio, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1800 Century Park East, Suite 600, Century City, CA 90067, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application No. 10/806,084.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of Une, 2004	
Kellen Chintern	
Kelly M/Christensen	_

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me. ____, personally appeared Kelly M. Christensen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

SS.

ISEAL

	STATE OF WASHINGTON			
	BECKY L. SCHULER Notary Public			
1				
	My Commission Expires January 16, 2006			

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 063816 FRAME: 0487 Application No.: 10/806,084 Filing Date: March 22, 2004 PATENT Client Code: STRATOS.006A Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of June, 2004

Thomas D. Mech

STATE OF Pennsy /vania } STATE OF Pennsy /vania } SS. COUNTY OF Warren J

On <u>6-25-04</u>, before me, <u>District Justic</u>, personally appeared Thomas D. Mock personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

NOTARY SEAL GLENN S. CARLSON DISTRICT JUSTICE SHEFFIELD - WARREN CO., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 7, 2008 Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20___,

Lewis A. Kushner

STATE OF } ss.

On ______, before me, ______, personally appeared Lewis A. Kushner personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

Application No.: 10/806,084 Filing Date: March 22, 2004 PATENT Client Code: STRATOS.006A Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereinto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20___.

Thomas D. Mock

STATE OF	
	}
COUNTY OF	J

On ______, before me, ______, personally appeared Thomas D. Mock personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ss.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30^{14} day of I_{L} (γ , 2004)

STATE OF CALEFORNTA } ss.

On $\underline{H_{3/c'4}}$, before me, $\underline{H_{2c'4'}, in instrument}$, personally appeared Lewis A. Kushner personally thouse (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iee), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



PATENT REEL: 063816 FRAME: 0489 Application No.: 10/806,084 Filing Date: March 22, 2004 PATENT Client Code: STRATOS.006A Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

Richar Bowman

STATE OF GEDRGIA] COUNTY OF CUBB } ss.

On $29 \text{ tryley}^{20\text{ ref}}$, before me, $\overline{10 \text{ H} \text{ C}}$. $M \in \mathbb{Z}/\overline{2}$, personally appeared Richard L. Bowman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

H:\DOCS\PDO\PDO-2349.DOC 061004

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 05/31/2023